|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|

ONLY TYANTIMAKKS

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼

OMB No.  $0651 \cdot 0011$  (exp. 4/94)

	"To th	e As	sistant 3	ommission	er for	Trad	emarks:	
Please	record	the	attached	original	docum	ents c	or copy	thereof.

1.	Name of	conveying part	ty(ies):		
	BUFFALO	TECHNOLOGIES (	CORPORAT	ION	
	Individu	ual (s)		Association	

□ Association П General Partnership Limited Fartnership

lacktriangledown Corporation-State - New York □ Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

□ Merger

RECC

□ Security Agreement

□ (hange of Name

□ Other \_\_ Execution Date September 18, 2000 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Street Address: 115 Coleman Boulevard

City: Savannah, GA 31408

□ Individual(s) citizenship

□ Association General Partnership

Name: Carver, Inc.

Limited Partnership Corporation-State \_

Texas Other

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? . Yes & No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 366,391; 939,764; 939,765; and 943,208

Additional numbers attached? U Yes 🛛 No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Frederick B. Ziesenheim, Esq.

Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim

Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C.

Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue

City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_115.00

⋈ Enclosed

□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached ropy is a true copy of the original document.

Frederick B. Ziesenheim, #19,438 Name of Person Signing

November 17, 2000

4

Total number of pages including cover theet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/12/2000 GTON11 00000225 366391

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 GP 75.00 OP United States Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records (rystal (lateway 4, Room 335 Washington, DC 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0320**

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignment from BUFFALO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a New York corporation (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") to CARVER, INC., a Texas corporation (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), of 115 Coleman Boulevard, Savannah, Georgia 31408.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain trademarks and the registrations therefor identified in the attached Schedule A as to United States trademarks and Schedule B as to foreign trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Assignment is made in accordance with and subject to all of terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 15, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this 18th day of September, 2000.

**BUFFALO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION** 

Theodore E. Dann

Chief Executive Officer

(Corporate Seal)

BFLO Doc # 1030203.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0321

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss:
COUNTY OF ERIE	)

On this 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, Theodore E. Dann, to be known and known to me to be the person described in the within instrument, who executed the within instrument in said capacity in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

BRIAN R. YOSHIDA Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eric County My Commission Expires 03/29/20 U1 Buan R. U. Shide Notary Public

Notarial Seal

## **SCHEDULE A**

to

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### by

# **BUFFALO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION**

to

## CARVER, INC.

## **Trademark Registrations**

<u>Mark</u>	United States Registration No.
BAR-NUN	366,391
VIBROX	939,764
DRAVER	939,765
GUMP	943,208

BFLO Doc # 1030203.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0323

#### **SCHEDULE B**

to

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### by

# **BUFFALO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION**

#### to

## **CARVER, INC.**

## Foreign Trademark Registrations

<b>County</b>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
Benelux	BAR-NUN	23,850
Canada	BAR-NUN	UCA 11956
France	GUMP	1,493,606
	VIBROX	1,493,608
	DRAVER	1,493,609
	BAR-NUN	1,493,610
Germany	GUMP	883,143
	BAR-NUN	883,851
United Kingdom	BAR-NUN	1,096,368
	GUMP	1,096,369

BFLO Doe # 1030203.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/20/2000 REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0324